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WINTER SESSION 2011 CALENDAR

Monday November 29, 2010 First day of registration.
Wednesday December 15, 2010 Last day of registration.
Thursday December 16, 2010 Deregistration for non-payment for Winter Session.
Friday, Saturday December 24, 25, 2010 College is closed.
Friday December 31, 2010 College is closed.
Saturday January 1, 2011 College is closed.
Sunday January 2, 2011 *Last day for 100% refund.
Monday January 3, 2011 First day of classes.
Late Registration and Program Changes.
Thursday January 6, 2011 *Last day for 50% refund.
Saturday January 8, 2011 *Last day for 25% refund.
*Last day to withdraw from a course(s) WITHOUT a
“W" grade.
Friday January 14, 2011 *Last day to withdraw from a course(s) WITH a “W"”
grade.
Monday January 17, 2011 College is closed.
Last day to apply for Pass/Fail option.
Friday January 21, 2011 Last day of classes.
Last day to rescind a Pass/Fail option.
Monday January 24, 2011 Final Examinations.

End of Winter Session
* Students may still be liable for tuition.

REGISTRATION INFORMATION

e All continuing York College students may register for the Winter Session beginning November 29, 2010.

e All students must register for their course(s) using eSIMS. When choosing a semester below the Registration
dropdown menu, students must choose Fall 2010 — Session II.

e To access eSIMS log on the CUNY Portal at www.cuny.edu.

e Students who do not pay their Winter Session bill by Wednesday, December 15, 2010 will be DE-
REGISTERED from their Winter Session course(s).

e If you are DE-REGISTERED from your Winter Session course(s) you will not be able to re-register until
January 3, 2011 and a late registration fee of $25.00 will be charged to your bill.

PAYMENT INFORMATION
e All outstanding payments for the Winter Session are due on or before Wednesday, December 15, 2010 at
2:00 PM.

e Payments can be made to the Bursar’s Office, room AC-1HO1 or online by accessing eSIMS on the CUNY

Portal at www.cuny.edu.
e AMS payment plans will not be available for the Winter Session.

e Winter Session classes will be billed separately from the Fall term although they appear on the same bill.
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